## BAUSCH+LOMB

See better. Live better.

1400 North Goodman Street Rochester, NY 14609 585.338.6000 www.bausch.com

# To WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

# Subject: Proprietary Article Certificate for the product enlisted below.

This is to certify and confirm that the below mentioned product is proprietary product of Bausch & Lomb Inc., Bausch & Lomb Inc. is the sole manufacturer of the product.

#### Manufactured by (Legal Manufacturer):

Bausch & Lomb Inc. 1400 North Goodman Street, Rochester, NY USA 14609

### Manufactured at (Manufacturing Site):

Bausch & Lomb Inc., 3365 Tree CT. Industrial Blvd, Saint Louis, MO USA 63122

#### **Product Name:**

S. No.	Model Number	Product Description
		PACK
1 ·	BL3320	Stellaris Xenon Lamp

	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED
	Marci Halevi Attorney-in-Fact  Date
	State of New Jersey
	County of Union
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 28 day of MArch
	2022, by Jennifer Koenerum proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
p	evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
	Jens
	Signature of Notary Public
	JENNIFER KOENEMUND
	Notary Public - State of New Jersey
	My Commission Expires Mar 12, 2025

रामानुज सामन्त IDr. Ramanuj Samanta सह-आचार्य |Associate Professor phthalmology

लम सिंह /Dr. Anupam Singh

1 | Page वभाग/Department of Ophthalmology

एम्स ऋषिकेश/AIIMS Rishikesh

### BAUSCH+LOMB

See better. Live better.

To
The Director
Medical Store
AIIMS Rishikesh

Bausch & Lomb India Private Limited 4th Floor, Tower - B Unitech Business Park, South City - 1 Gurugram - 122 001 (Haryana) India T 91 124 4152100 F 91 124 4152236

November 7, 2024

<u>Subject: Authorization Letter to supply Xenon Bulb</u>

<u>Reference: PAC: Xenon Bulb: BL 3320 of Stellaris PC VitrectomyMachine held with department of Ophthalmology</u>

Dear Sir,

We, Bausch & Lomb India Private limited 100% subsidy of Bausch & Lomb Inc. USA, who are established and reputed manufacturer and marketers of consumables/ Accessories for various Phacoemulsification & Vitreo-retinal Machine having factories at USA and hereby authorize M/s Siya Agencies, Shop no 10, First Floor, Saral Shopping Complex, 33 Tilak Road, Dehradun-248001 to bid, negotiate and conclude the contract with your organization against above reference for the goods manufactured & Marketers by us.

Detail of Contact Person: Mr. Tarun Gupta (Mob. 93190 55997)

Email: siyaagency@gmail.com

Our other responsibilities include to inform hospital for any change of dealer and will take full responsibility in case of dealer being changed to provide all services to your organization.

Thanks & Regards,

Yours Faithfully,

For Bausch & Lomb

Rohit Aggarwal

Area Sales Managei

Mobile No:- 8826559777

rohit.aggarwal2@bausch.com

Regd Offic Ramanul Samanul Ramanul Samanul Regd Offic Ramanul Samanul Ramanul Samanul Ramanul Ramanul